

LOCAL ROAD PAVING PROJECT - 2022 & SPOT PATCHING ROAD PROJECT - 2022

BID TABULATION

Local Road Paving Description	LIBS PAVING, INC.					E & B PAVING					MACCONSTRUCTION					LOUSVILLE PAVING COMPANY					C & R CONSTRUCTION				
	Road Length (ft)*	Material Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Cost (\$)	Material Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Cost (\$)	Material Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Cost (\$)	Material Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Cost (\$)	Material Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Cost (\$)				
RED FOX DRIVE & GRAY FOX DRIVE	2,539																								
HMA Surface, Type B (140 #/sys) plus Wedge & Level		494.68	Tons	\$ 115.31	\$ 57,041.55	591.00	Tons	\$ 100.00	\$ 59,100.00	590.00	Tons	\$ 109.50	\$ 64,605.00	658.69	Tons	\$ 124.95	\$ 82,303.32	620.00	Tons	\$ 110.00	\$ 68,200.00				
WESTRIDGE FOREST SUBDIVISION	5,030																								
HMA Surface, Type B (140 #/sys) plus Wedge & Level		744.51	Tons	\$ 115.97	\$ 86,340.82	1,025.00	Tons	\$ 100.00	\$ 102,500.00	854.00	Tons	\$ 124.00	\$ 105,896.00	943.04	Tons	\$ 118.19	\$ 111,457.90	1,040.00	Tons	\$ 100.00	\$ 104,000.00				
WOLF LAKE BOULEVARD	3,100																								
HMA Surface, Type B (140 #/sys) plus Wedge & Level		560.25	Tons	\$ 113.71	\$ 63,706.03	663.00	Tons	\$ 100.00	\$ 66,300.00	672.00	Tons	\$ 108.50	\$ 72,912.00	741.13	Tons	\$ 119.89	\$ 88,854.08	860.00	Tons	\$ 120.00	\$ 103,200.00				
KOEHLER PLACE DRIVE SANDALWOOD DRIVE	4,200																								
HMA Surface, Type B (140 #/sys) plus Wedge & Level		855.73	Tons	\$ 114.46	\$ 97,946.86	979.00	Tons	\$ 100.00	\$ 97,900.00	937.00	Tons	\$ 111.00	\$ 104,007.00	1,005.81	Tons	\$ 118.93	\$ 119,620.98	940.00	Tons	\$ 120.00	\$ 112,800.00				
WOLF VIEW COURT	1,188																								
HMA Surface, Type B (140 #/sys) plus Wedge & Level		205.84	Tons	\$ 139.64	\$ 28,743.50	236.00	Tons	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,600.00	228.00	Tons	\$ 120.50	\$ 27,474.00	235.95	Tons	\$ 123.19	\$ 29,066.68	270.00	Tons	\$ 120.00	\$ 32,400.00				
COBBLERS CROSSING ROAD	3,830																								
HMA Surface, Type B (140 #/sys) plus Wedge & Level		755.30	Tons	\$ 117.23	\$ 88,543.82	1,044.00	Tons	\$ 100.00	\$ 104,400.00	1,001.00	Tons	\$ 108.50	\$ 108,608.50	1,070.09	Tons	\$ 117.71	\$ 125,960.29	1,060.00	Tons	\$ 120.00	\$ 127,200.00				
AUTUMN HILL SUBDIVISION	5,269																								
HMA Surface, Type B (140 #/sys) plus Wedge & Level		791.82	Tons	\$ 118.60	\$ 93,909.85	977.00	Tons	\$ 100.00	\$ 97,700.00	954.00	Tons	\$ 114.00	\$ 108,756.00	1,043.63	Tons	\$ 116.82	\$ 121,916.86	980.00	Tons	\$ 120.00	\$ 117,600.00				
COUNTRY VIEW, ANSON LANE, & ELLA DRIVE	6,700																								
HMA Surface, Type B (140 #/sys) plus Wedge & Level		1,125.48	Tons	\$ 115.32	\$ 129,790.35	1,462.00	Tons	\$ 100.00	\$ 146,200.00	1,353.00	Tons	\$ 116.00	\$ 156,948.00	1,227.55	Tons	\$ 115.22	\$ 141,438.31	900.00	Tons	\$ 110.00	\$ 99,000.00				
GLENBROOKE EAST & WEST	2,090																								
HMA Surface, Type B (140 #/sys) plus Wedge & Level		369.35	Tons	\$ 122.47	\$ 45,234.29	445.00	Tons	\$ 100.00	\$ 44,500.00	462.00	Tons	\$ 114.00	\$ 52,668.00	466.98	Tons	\$ 120.58	\$ 56,308.45	540.00	Tons	\$ 120.00	\$ 64,800.00				
RISING FAWN COURT	2,048																								
HMA Surface, Type B (140 #/sys) plus Wedge & Level		339.47	Tons	\$ 116.25	\$ 39,463.39	393.00	Tons	\$ 100.00	\$ 39,300.00	392.00	Tons	\$ 121.00	\$ 47,432.00	390.98	Tons	\$ 121.63	\$ 47,554.90	500.00	Tons	\$ 120.00	\$ 60,000.00				
SANDIE ACRES (JUDY LANE & SHERI LANE)	1,807																								
HMA Surface, Type B (140 #/sys) plus Wedge & Level		284.69	Tons	\$ 121.57	\$ 34,609.76	346.00	Tons	\$ 100.00	\$ 34,600.00	339.00	Tons	\$ 124.00	\$ 42,036.00	351.28	Tons	\$ 125.46	\$ 44,071.59	330.00	Tons	\$ 150.00	\$ 49,500.00				
PEAR RIDGE SUBDIVISION	2,603																								
HMA Surface, Type B (140 #/sys) plus Wedge & Level		463.97	Tons	\$ 131.93	\$ 61,211.56	577.00	Tons	\$ 100.00	\$ 57,700.00	580.00	Tons	\$ 114.00	\$ 66,120.00	617.10	Tons	\$ 116.83	\$ 72,095.79	640.00	Tons	\$ 130.00	\$ 83,200.00				
WOOD RIDGE FARM (WILLOW OAK DRIVE)	1,817																								
HMA Surface, Type B (140 #/sys) plus Wedge & Level		672.30	Tons	\$ 124.33	\$ 83,587.06	905.00	Tons	\$ 100.00	\$ 90,500.00	390.00	Tons	\$ 120.50	\$ 46,995.00	524.61	Tons	\$ 115.77	\$ 60,734.10	420.00	Tons	\$ 125.00	\$ 52,500.00				
CLOVER CREEK, CREEK WOOD, & CLOVER RIDGE	5,430																								
HMA Surface, Type B (140 #/sys) plus Wedge & Level		895.57	Tons	\$ 119.74	\$ 107,235.55	1,177.00	Tons	\$ 100.00	\$ 117,700.00	1,146.00	Tons	\$ 117.00	\$ 134,082.00	1,164.63	Tons	\$ 118.08	\$ 137,519.51	1,050.00	Tons	\$ 110.00	\$ 115,500.00				
YENOWINE LANE	5,507																								
HMA Surface, Type B (165 #/sys) plus Wedge & Level		919.64	Tons	\$ 109.53	\$ 100,728.17	1,100.00	Tons	\$ 100.00	\$ 110,000.00	1,092.00	Tons	\$ 115.50	\$ 126,126.00	1,059.96	Tons	\$ 114.41	\$ 121,270.02	1,150.00	Tons	\$ 100.00	\$ 115,000.00				
TOTAL PAVING BID COST =					\$ 1,118,092.57				\$ 1,192,000.00				\$ 1,264,665.50				\$ 1,360,172.78				\$ 1,304,900.00				
Spot Patching Road Description	Area (sq.ft.)	Material Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Cost (\$)	Material Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Cost (\$)	Material Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Cost (\$)	Material Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Cost (\$)	Material Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Cost (\$)				
EDWARDSVILLE-GALENA ROAD		65.00	Tons	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,000.00	260.00	Tons	\$ 258.00	\$ 67,080.00	276.00	Tons	\$ 207.00	\$ 57,132.00	254.10	Tons	\$ 154.13	\$ 39,164.43	200.00	Tons	\$ 325.00	\$ 65,000.00				
PAOLI PIKE		85.00	Tons	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,000.00	80.00	Tons	\$ 373.00	\$ 29,840.00	67.00	Tons	\$ 296.00	\$ 19,832.00	97.10	Tons	\$ 159.88	\$ 15,524.35	120.00	Tons	\$ 240.00	\$ 28,800.00				
SCOTTSDALE ROAD		0.00	Tons	\$ -	\$ -	0.00	Tons	\$ -	\$ -	0.00	Tons	\$ -	\$ -	0.00	Tons	\$ -	\$ -	0.00	Tons	\$ -	\$ -				
GEORGETOWN-GREENVILLE ROAD		251.00	Tons	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,200.00	160.00	Tons	\$ 234.00	\$ 37,440.00	184.00	Tons	\$ 253.00	\$ 46,552.00	172.43	Tons	\$ 169.14	\$ 29,164.81	240.00	Tons	\$ 200.00	\$ 48,000.00				
TOTAL SPOT PATCHING BID COST =					\$ 80,200.00				\$ 134,360.00				\$ 123,516.00				\$ 83,853.59				\$ 141,800.00				
GRAND TOTAL BID COST =					\$ 1,198,292.57				\$ 1,326,360.00				\$ 1,388,181.50				\$ 1,444,026.37				\$ 1,446,700.00				